
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

19th day of August 1911.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland <

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank.

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and )
County Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Ne.me of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the )
Bank of Scotland J

Koyal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and 1
County Bank Limited J

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396852

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

224452

274321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

344701

278443

206938

251070

220036

281698

301217

247182

Under £5.

825749

700939

591037

680151

560169

616497

401047

499106

Total.

1170450

979382

797975

931221

780205

898195

702264

746288

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

855977

851220

490043

652604

628424

546421

527511

566203

Silver.

90199

105960

109120

98126

74259

105730

51089

95440

Total.

946176

957180

599163

750730

702683

652151

578600

661643
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 31st day of August 1911. F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Returni.


