AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 19th day of August 1911.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396852	344 701	8257 1 9	1170450	855977	90199	946176
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	278443	700939	979382	851220	105960	957180
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438024	206938	591037	797975	490043	109120	599163
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	251070	680151	931221	652604	98126	750730
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	220036	560169	780205	628424	74259	702683
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	281698	616497	898195	546421	105730	652151
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224452	301217	401047	702264	527511	51089	578600
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	2 47182	499106	746288	566203	95440	661643

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.